Town of Spring Lake

BOARD OF ALDERMEN

Soña L. Cooper, Mayor Pro Tem Robyn Chadwick, Alderwoman Marvin Lackman, Alderman Raul Palacios, Alderman Adrian Thompson, Alderwoman



CHARTERED IN 1951

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Kia Anthony, Mayor

ADMINISTRATION Jason Williams, Interim Town Manager Carly Autry, Town Clerk Michael R. Porter, Town Attorney

TOWN OF SPRING LAKE MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS ADVISORY COMMITTEE PUBLIC NOTICE MEETING SCHEDULED

Notice is hereby given that the Military and Veterans Affairs Advisory Committee will hold a regular meeting on Tuesday, January 23, 2024, at 6:30 pm in the Spring Lake Municipal Building.

Notice published this 19th day of January 2024.

Town Clerk

<u>Certification:</u> I certify that the above notice was published on the bulletin board, Spring Lake Municipal Building, and delivered to each member of the Board or left at the usual place of each at least 48 hours before the meeting as required by NCGS 143-318.12.

300 Ruth Street (910) 436-0241 Spring Lake, North Carolina www.townofspringlake.com